City oF HoLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

m DIAMOND W%

oLb Coast 2 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Nt A ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

P. 0. B0ox 229045 - HoLLYwooD, FL 33022-9045 - PHONE: 954-921-3930 -
Fax: 954-921-3937

September 19, 2023

Jean Joinville, MPA, CPPB, NIGP-CPP

Senior Purchasing Agent

Office of Procurement and Contract Compliance
2600 Hollywood Blvd, Suite 303

P.O Box 229045

Hollywood, Florida 33022

Re: STIRLING ROAD 8-INCH WATER MAIN EXTENSION
IFB-0106-23-3J
APPARENT RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

Dear Mr. Joinville:

This letter report provides an analysis of the Department of Public Utilities (Department) review of the
bid received for the Stirling Road 8-inch water main extension and a recommendation for the award of the
contract.

The bid proposal and supporting information were evaluated for bidder responsiveness and the Contractors
overall technical ability to perform the work proposed by the Department’s Contract Documents. The
evaluation consisted of the following:

1) The Department reviewed the bid tabulation received, checked for math errors and
anomalies in Unit Prices. The bidders for the project in order of overall lowest bid are :

Respondent/ Bidder Bid Total Ranking
Sun Up Enterprises Inc $629,060.00 1
Basile USA, LLC $651,859.44 2

2)  Completeness of the bid packages in accordance with Article 2, “Receipt and Opening of
Bids”, of Section I, part 3.3 “Contractor Qualifications” and Form 15, “Information Required from
Bidders,”, which requires submittal of the following completed forms, signed, sealed and/or
notarized where required.



Based on our review and evaluation of the Bid Proposal, the Department recommends that the project is
awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidders, Sun Up Enterprises Inc, for Stirling road 8-
inch water main extension -

Sincerely,
?W’%" 7 7/&//////}

Giselle Hipolito

Project Manager- ESSD

City of Hollywood
Department of Public Utilities

Page 2 of 2



Sun Up Enterprises Inc.

Unit Cost

Total

Basile USA, LLC

Unit Cost

Total

Line Item Description

Quantity it of Meast

Mobilization, Demob'lllzatlon, Bonds & Insurance $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $74,356.88 $74,356.88
1 (10% Total Construction Costs) (tems 3-9) 1 LS
i ic (MOT
) Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) 1 s $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $42,408.00 $42,408.00
i -8 PVCW Main (Incl
3 :;ligg;stiiil:gsza;gggaops)s C Water Main (Includes 770 LF $240.00 $184,800.00 $134.51 $103,572.70
Furnish & Install Class 52 - 8” DIP Water Main $240.00 $12,000.00 $254.01 $12,700.50
4 (Includes Pipes, Fittings and Caps) 50 LF ' R ' e
- " - T
: Furnish & Install 8" Domestic DIP Tees . n $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,920.76 $2,.920.76
6 Furnish & Install 8” Gate Valves 5 EA $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $6,947.54 $13,895.08
H n H V |
7 Furnish & Install 8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve 1 EA $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $23,028.00 $23,028.00
illing (1%” ing (1%”) of FDOT R
. Milling (1%"”) & Resurfacing (1%4”) of FDOT Roadway suso o $25.00 $86,250.00 $61.60 $212,520.00
. Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter 2 . $250.00 $5,000.00 $216.00 $4.320.00
"
i 'Sl"emporary and Permanent Pavement Markings and . < $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8247.52 $8,247.52
ignage
Owner’s Contingency (allowance) (Please input
11 $109,000 in this line) 1 s $109,000.00 $109,000.00 $109,000.00 $109,000.00
- - - 1 -
b :)hgnilty ;I'estlng (allowance) (Please input $19,000 in ) s $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00
is line
13 zi;nz)lct)i) 'Llc};r'wscla‘s a;1d Fee (allowance) (Please input 1 LS $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00
B in this line
” As-BunItsdatr)ldgfcordEgr;\)wmgs (By land surveyor . s $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,840.00 $6,840.00
approved by City or
- - — Pl ——
. ii]o:;:jﬁ;ae;lon for Indemnification (Please input $10 . < $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Total $629,060.00 $651,819.44




